from the Editor’s desk

THE HEALTH CONSUMER’S
CODE OF CONDUCT

Consumerism and “rights talk” have
transformed our society. This change
is no more evident than in the
doctor—patient relationship, which
has developed from a largely
paternalistic association into a
partnership respecting the autonomy
and rights of the patient.

These rights include the right
to full information and to make
informed decisions; the right to
determine or refuse treatments; and
the rights to confidentiality, courtesy,
respect and responsive services.

But has consumerism swung the
rights pendulum too far? Carolyn
Wilson, a Canadian legal scholar, in
her essay, Seeking a balance: patient
responsibilities in institutional health
care, notes that “Rights talk for
patients is alive and well...”, but
“duties talk is sadly missing,
especially when it comes to their
application to patients.”

With patient autonomy come
patient responsibilities. Logically,
these should be at the core of a health
consumer’s code of conduct. Patient
responsibilities, as advanced by
Wilson, include

maintaining a healthy lifestyle;
being honest in disclosing health
information and medications
being taken;

compliance with agreed therapy
and follow-up;

taking responsibility for decisions
about and the consequences of
non-compliance;

raising doubts and asking
questions;

and maintaining a stable and long
term association with the treating
doctor.

For too long the rights talk
of health consumerism has
concentrated on the consumer, and
it is time for a new focus. We should
recognise patients’ responsibilities as
well as their rights.

Martin B Van Der Weyden

MJA Vol 177 5 August 2002

LETTERS

Current prescribing patterns of bupropion in Australia
Christopher M Doran, Anthony P Shakeshaft, Jennifer A Gates,
Julia E Fawcett, Richard P Mattick

Allergy to hydroxycobalamin, with tolerance of cyanocobalamin

David Heyworth-Smith, Patrick G Hogan

Sedation for endoscopy: the safe use of propofol
by general practitioners
Jon P Clarke
Patricia Mackay, Patrick ] Hughes
Anthony C Clarke, Lybus C Hillman

Confidentiality
Peter C Arnold
Bernadette M Tobin, Steven R Leeder, Ernest R Somerville

The intention to hasten death of terminally ill patients
Mathew Piercy, Gerald B Fogarty, Aubrey W Jansz, David M Gawler
Luis Vitetta, David Kenner, Avni Sali

Preventing osteoporosis: outcomes of the Australian
Fracture Prevention Summit
Roy P L Carey, Walter E Plehwe
Peter R Ebeling

The MJA and the search for evidence
C Ross Philpot

Favourite books
Aubrey W Jansz

SNAPSHOT

Underestimated damage from multiple impalement injury
Wolfgang Lederer, Hans C Jeske, Kroesen Gunnar

BooK REVIEW

Breathing disorders in sleep
reviewed by Leslie G Olson

OBITUARY

Struan Keith Sutherland
by James Tibballs

CORRECTIONS

“Paracetamol recall: a natural experiment influencing
analgesic poisoning” (Med ¥ Aust 2002; 176: 561-562)

“MJA Practice Essentials — Infectious diseases 3: Community-
acquired pneumonia” (Med §F Aust 2002; 176: 341-347)

IN THIS ISSUE . . .
BooKs RECEIVED

IN OTHER JOURNALS . . .

162

162

163
164
165

165
165

165
166

167
167

167

168

155

159

160

164

164

122

160

161

121



