

THE HEALTH CONSUMER'S CODE OF CONDUCT

Consumerism and "rights talk" have transformed our society. This change is no more evident than in the doctor–patient relationship, which has developed from a largely paternalistic association into a partnership respecting the autonomy and rights of the patient.

These rights include the right to full information and to make informed decisions; the right to determine or refuse treatments; and the rights to confidentiality, courtesy, respect and responsive services.

But has consumerism swung the rights pendulum too far? Carolyn Wilson, a Canadian legal scholar, in her essay, Seeking a balance: patient responsibilities in institutional health care, notes that "Rights talk for patients is alive and well...", but "duties talk is sadly missing, especially when it comes to their application to patients."

With patient autonomy come patient responsibilities. Logically, these should be at the core of a health consumer's code of conduct. Patient responsibilities, as advanced by Wilson, include

- maintaining a healthy lifestyle;
- being honest in disclosing health information and medications being taken;
- compliance with agreed therapy and follow-up;
- taking responsibility for decisions about and the consequences of non-compliance;
- raising doubts and asking questions;
- and maintaining a stable and long term association with the treating doctor.

For too long the rights talk of health consumerism has concentrated on the consumer, and it is time for a new focus. We should recognise patients' responsibilities as well as their rights.

Martin B Van Der Weyden

LETTERS

Current prescribing patterns of bupropion in Australia Christopher M Doran, Anthony P Shakeshaft, Jennifer A Gates,	
Julia E Fawcett, Richard P Mattick Allergy to hydroxycobalamin, with tolerance of cyanocobalamin David Heyworth-Smith, Patrick G Hogan	162
	162
Sedation for endoscopy: the safe use of propofol by general practitioners	
Jon P Clarke	163
Patricia Mackay, Patrick J Hughes Anthony C Clarke, Lybus C Hillman	164 165
Confidentiality	
Peter C Arnold Bernadette M Tobin, Steven R Leeder, Ernest R Somerville	165 165
The intention to hasten death of terminally ill patients	
Mathew Piercy, Gerald B Fogarty, Aubrey W Jansz, David M Gawler Luis Vitetta, David Kenner, Avni Sali	165 166
Preventing osteoporosis: outcomes of the Australian Fracture Prevention Summit	
Roy P L Carey, Walter E Plehwe	167
Peter R Ebeling	167
The MJA and the search for evidence	
C Ross Philpot	167
Favourite books Aubrey W Jansz	168
SNAPSHOT	
Underestimated damage from multiple impalement injury Wolfgang Lederer, Hans C Jeske, Kroesen Gunnar	155
Book Review Breathing disorders in sleep reviewed by Leslie G Olson Obituary	
	159
by James Tibballs	160
Corrections	
"Paracetamol recall: a natural experiment influencing analgesic poisoning" (Med J Aust 2002; 176: 561-562)	164
"MJA Practice Essentials – Infectious diseases 3: Community-acquired pneumonia" (Med J Aust 2002; 176: 341-347)	164
IN THIS ISSUE	122
BOOKS RECEIVED	160
IN OTHER JOURNALS	161

MJA Vol 177 5 August 2002 **121**